

Agistment Agreement

The parties to this agreement are the Hendra Pony Club and		
(name of adult agistee/parent) on behalf of(name	of	child
agistee).		

This agreement shall operate for a period of 12 months from 1st January 2023 to 31 December 2023.

This agreement shall be read in conjunction with the Hendra Pony Club Agistment Regulations as amended from time to time by the Management Committee.

I acknowledge that by signing this agreement:

- 1. I am agreeing to abide by the requirements outlined in the Agistment Regulations, in particular the provisions relating to
 - a. Attendance requirements attendance (either ridden or on foot helping) at a certain number of musters and Zone 1 events annually. Attendance requirements will be advised by Management Committee at the beginning of each year. These will be posted on the HPC Facebook Members Page.
 - b. Manure collection collect and bag the allocated number of bags of manure each week as directed by the manure officer.
 - c. Monthly Roster put out wheelie bins on the footpath weekly for collection, take out all manure bags for sale on a Friday afternoon (or soon thereafter), clean/check water troughs.
 - d. Working Bee hours 20 hours per year per horse.
 - e. Supervision of riders when in attendance on the grounds, children under 12 years of age must be supervised by an adult and children between 12 and 16 years of age must have a nominated adult supervisor.
 - f. Assistance with running of events agisting families are required to assist with the running of all events held on the grounds to a minimum of half the time of the event.
- 2. I agree to pay my monthly agistment fee one month in advance prior to the first day of each month via electronic funds transfer into the HPC bank account.
- 3. I understand that progress towards compliance with the Agistment Regulations will be periodically reviewed throughout the year and that at the end of the year, if I have failed to comply with the Agistment Regulations without having made genuine attempts to do so, I may be asked to show cause why my agistment should not be terminated.

signed by both parties no later than 31 st December 2022.
Name of Adult Agistee / Parent of Child Agistee
Signature of Adult Agistee / Parent of Child Agistee
Date:
Name of Secretary (on behalf of the Hendra Pony Club Management Committee)
Signature of Secretary
Date:

4. I understand that my agistment spot will only be secured once this agreement is